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Overall Winner: Derek McGarrity/Nigel Magee [Subaru Impreza WRC S14]
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Maiden City Motor Club  05 August 2017Dogleap Rally

Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

1st 4 Derek McGarrity Nigel Magee
Subaru Impreza WRC 

S14
9A

0:22:27

-
22:27

2nd 2 Joe McGonigle Kieran Geaney Škoda Fabia R5 9A
0:22:28

-
22:28

+0:01

+0:01

3rd 3 Alan Carmichael Ivor Lamont Mini WRC 9A
0:23:02

-
23:02

+0:34

+0:35

4th 5 Martin Cairns Clare Gamble Ford Fiesta WRC 9A
0:23:27

-
23:27

+0:25

+1:00

5th 6 Conor McCloskey John Rowan Ford Fiesta R5 9A
0:23:30

-
23:30

+0:03

+1:03

6th 14 Barry Morris Declan Campbell Ford Escort MkII 7
0:23:46

-
23:46

+0:16

+1:19

7th 78 James Kennedy Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 7
0:23:48

-
23:48

+0:02

+1:21

8th 11 John Bradley Ryan Crozier Ford Escort MkII 7
0:23:50

-
23:50

+0:02

+1:23

9th 16 Niall Magee Mark Donnelly Subaru Impreza WRC 9
0:23:54

-
23:54

+0:04

+1:27

10th 7 John Bonner Leon Jordan Ford Escort MkII 8
0:23:55

-
23:55

+0:01

+1:28

11th 8 Alistair Cochrane Beth Cochrane Ford Escort MkII 7
0:23:56

-
23:56

+0:01

+1:29

12th 19 Brian McFall Kenny Bustard
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
2

0:23:57

-
23:57

+0:01

+1:30

13th 21 Stephen Smith Ashley Boulton Honda Civic 5
0:24:00

-
24:00

+0:03

+1:33

14th 17 Andy Bustard Mac Kierans Ford Escort MkII 6
0:24:01

-
24:01

+0:01

+1:34

15th 12 Camillus Bradley Crawford Henderson Ford Escort MkII 8
0:23:50

0:20
24:10

+0:09

+1:43

16th 15 Brendan McDaid Damien McGettigan Ford Escort MkII 8
0:24:16

-
24:16

+0:06

+1:49

17th 9 Marty Gallagher Dean O’Sullivan Peugeot 208 R2 5
0:24:17

-
24:17

+0:01

+1:50

18th 32 Harry White Rudy Tate Ford Escort MkI 8
0:24:32

-
24:32

+0:15

+2:05

19th 47 John McQuaid Thomas Trainer Ford Escort MkII 8
0:24:32

-
24:32

+0:00

+2:05

20th 10 Alan Atcheson Thomas Wedlock Ford Fiesta 9A
0:24:36

-
24:36

+0:04

+2:09

21st 40 Richard Moore Stephen Doogan Ford Escort MkII 8
0:24:36

-
24:36

+0:00

+2:09

22nd 46 Martin Doherty Gary McElhinney Ford Escort MkII 8
0:24:37

-
24:37

+0:01

+2:10

23rd 56 Philip White Darren Curran Nissan Micra 3
0:24:47

-
24:47

+0:10

+2:20

Official Final Classification
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Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Official Final Classification

24th 25 Stanley Ballantine Gareth Lindsay
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

X
2

0:24:48

-
24:48

+0:01

+2:21

25th 75 Kevin McBride Jarleth Kelly
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
2

0:24:49

-
24:49

+0:01

+2:22

26th 24 Derek Gurney Sean Doherty Ford Sierra 7
0:24:59

-
24:59

+0:10

+2:32

27th 42 Joe Hegarty Joe McWilliams Ford Escort MkII 8
0:25:03

-
25:03

+0:04

+2:36

28th 30 Conor Lavery Mo Downey Ford Escort MkII 7
0:25:12

-
25:12

+0:09

+2:45

29th 76 Geoffrey Nevin Paul Nevin Ford Escort MkII 6
0:25:18

-
25:18

+0:06

+2:51

30th 23 Seamus McDaid Fergal Deighan Ford Escort MkII 7
0:25:22

-
25:22

+0:04

+2:55

31st 50 Conor Cochrane Michael Johnston Ford Escort MkII 4
0:25:22

-
25:22

+0:00

+2:55

32nd 37 Derek Crossan Mark Faulkner Ford Escort MkII 7
0:25:34

-
25:34

+0:12

+3:07

33rd 36 Adam Semple Johnny Morrow Honda Civic 5
0:25:44

-
25:44

+0:10

+3:17

34th 44 Christopher Callaghan Michael Hamilton Ford Escort MkII 6
0:25:45

-
25:45

+0:01

+3:18

35th 18 Jonathon Nevin Gareth Nevin Ford Escort MkII 8
0:25:49

-
25:49

+0:04

+3:22

36th 53 Michael McGarrity Damien Garvey Ford Fiesta R2 5
0:25:52

-
25:52

+0:03

+3:25

37th 73 Shane Carr Stephen Peoples Vauxhall Nova 4
0:25:52

-
25:52

+0:00

+3:25

38th 31 Andrew White Katie McComb Peugeot 205 7
0:25:53

-
25:53

+0:01

+3:26

39th 33 Ryan O’Kane James Duffin Honda Civic 7
0:25:54

-
25:54

+0:01

+3:27

40th 63 Eamon McCrystal Greg McCormack Ford Escort MkII 7
0:25:56

-
25:56

+0:02

+3:29

41st 39 Chris Byers Joan Gilmore Ford Escort MkII 6
0:25:58

-
25:58

+0:02

+3:31

42nd 54 Jack Cairns Kieran McGrath Honda Civic 1
0:26:02

-
26:02

+0:04

+3:35

43rd 29 Clive McGonigle Steven Tinney Ford Escort MkII 7
0:26:02

-
26:02

+0:00

+3:35

44th 27 David Riddles Alexander Cochrane Ford Escort MkII 7
0:26:12

-
26:12

+0:10

+3:45

45th 62 Martin McGuigan Damien Toner Talbot Sunbeam 4
0:26:18

-
26:18

+0:06

+3:51

46th 51 Mark O’Leary David O’Leary Ford Escort MkII 5
0:26:20

-
26:20

+0:02

+3:53
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Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Official Final Classification

47th 55 Kevin Kelly Kieran Donnelly Citroën Saxo 5
0:26:23

-
26:23

+0:03

+3:56

48th 52 Steven Benton Oliver Benton Ford Escort MkII 7
0:26:41

-
26:41

+0:18

+4:14

49th 72 Michael Brennan Nigel Brennan Vauxhall Nova 4
0:26:51

-
26:51

+0:10

+4:24

50th 34 Karl Neely James McKeefry Ford Escort MkII 11
0:26:54

-
26:54

+0:03

+4:27

51st 45 Niall McKenna Sean McNamee Vauxhall Chevette 6
0:27:29

-
27:29

+0:35

+5:02

52nd 48 Ian McClure Kieran O'Donnell Ford Escort MkII 6
0:27:49

-
27:49

+0:20

+5:22

53rd 74 Stephen Caldwell Daryl Sproule Vauxhall Nova 3
0:28:12

-
28:12

+0:23

+5:45

54th 65 Uel Crawford Steven McCombe Vauxhall Nova 3
0:28:14

-
28:14

+0:02

+5:47

55th 58 Ian Duff Ian Hull Proton 5
0:28:24

-
28:24

+0:10

+5:57

56th 60 Keith Stewart Patrick Patterson Nissan Micra 3
0:28:25

-
28:25

+0:01

+5:58

57th 61 Drew McMullan Eoin Kelly Peugeot 206 5
0:29:43

-
29:43

+1:18

+7:16

58th 28 Ivan Orr Geoffrey Orr Ford Escort MkII 7
0:30:56

-
30:56

+1:13

+8:29

59th 35 John Adams Noel Watt Ford Escort MkII 11
0:31:25

-
31:25

+0:29

+8:58

60th 64 Willie Fanning Eamon Conway Vauxhall Chevette 3
0:32:45

-
32:45

+1:20

+10:18

77 Aaron McLaughlin Christopher McLaughlin
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

V
9A RET

57 William Graham Tony McGovern Vauxhall Corsa 3 RET

1 Alan McGeehan Arthur Kierans Mini WRC 9A RET

26 Colin McFall Ronnie Craig
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
2 RET

20 James Laverty Paul Hughes
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
9A RET

49 Adrian Grant Chris Grant Subaru Impreza 2 RET

41 Marty McKenna Alan Redstone Subaru Impreza WRC 9A RET

43 Paul Ward Connor Ward Ford Escort MkII 6 RET

59 Darren McGrath Peter Hoy Honda Civic 1 RET
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Signed by Michael Irving [Clerk of the Course] Published:  16:29, 5 August 2017
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Class 1      Group N cars up to 2000cc Class 7      Clubman cars 1651cc to 2100cc, multi-valve, 2WD

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 54 Jack Cairns/Kieran McGrath [Honda Civic] 26m 02s 1 14 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell [Ford Escort MkII] 23m 46s

59 Darren McGrath/Peter Hoy [Honda Civic] DNF 2 78 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy [Ford Escort MkII] 23m 48s

3 11 John Bradley/Ryan Crozier [Ford Escort MkII] 23m 50s

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc 4 8 Alistair Cochrane/Beth Cochrane [Ford Escort MkII] 23m 56s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 5 24 Derek Gurney/Sean Doherty [Ford Sierra] 24m 59s

1 19 Brian McFall/Kenny Bustard [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 23m 57s 6 30 Conor Lavery/Mo Downey [Ford Escort MkII] 25m 12s

2 25 Stanley Ballantine/Gareth Lindsay [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X] 24m 48s 7 23 Seamus McDaid/Fergal Deighan [Ford Escort MkII] 25m 22s

3 75 Kevin McBride/Jarleth Kelly [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 24m 49s 8 37 Derek Crossan/Mark Faulkner [Ford Escort MkII] 25m 34s

26 Colin McFall/Ronnie Craig [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] DNF 9 31 Andrew White/Katie McComb [Peugeot 205] 25m 53s

49 Adrian Grant/Chris Grant [Subaru Impreza] DNF 10 33 Ryan O’Kane/James Duffin [Honda Civic] 25m 54s

11 63 Eamon McCrystal/Greg McCormack [Ford Escort MkII] 25m 56s

Class 3      Clubman cars up to 1450cc, 2WD 12 29 Clive McGonigle/Steven Tinney [Ford Escort MkII] 26m 02s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 13 27 David Riddles/Alexander Cochrane [Ford Escort MkII] 26m 12s

1 56 Philip White/Darren Curran [Nissan Micra] 24m 47s 14 52 Steven Benton/Oliver Benton [Ford Escort MkII] 26m 41s

2 74 Stephen Caldwell/Daryl Sproule [Vauxhall Nova] 28m 12s 15 28 Ivan Orr/Geoffrey Orr [Ford Escort MkII] 30m 56s

3 65 Uel Crawford/Steven McCombe [Vauxhall Nova] 28m 14s

4 60 Keith Stewart/Patrick Patterson [Nissan Micra] 28m 25s Class 8      Clubman cars over 2100cc, 2WD

5 64 Willie Fanning/Eamon Conway [Vauxhall Chevette] 32m 45s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

57 William Graham/Tony McGovern [Vauxhall Corsa] DNF 1 7 John Bonner/Leon Jordan [Ford Escort MkII] 23m 55s

2 12 Camillus Bradley/Crawford Henderson [Ford Escort MkII] 24m 10s

Class 4      Clubman cars 1451cc to 1650cc, not multi-valve, 2WD 3 15 Brendan McDaid/Damien McGettigan [Ford Escort MkII] 24m 16s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 4 32 Harry White/Rudy Tate [Ford Escort MkI] 24m 32s

1 50 Conor Cochrane/Michael Johnston [Ford Escort MkII] 25m 22s 5 47 John McQuaid/Thomas Trainer [Ford Escort MkII] 24m 32s

2 73 Shane Carr/Stephen Peoples [Vauxhall Nova] 25m 52s 6 40 Richard Moore/Stephen Doogan [Ford Escort MkII] 24m 36s

3 62 Martin McGuigan/Damien Toner [Talbot Sunbeam] 26m 18s 7 46 Martin Doherty/Gary McElhinney [Ford Escort MkII] 24m 37s

4 72 Michael Brennan/Nigel Brennan [Vauxhall Nova] 26m 51s 8 42 Joe Hegarty/Joe McWilliams [Ford Escort MkII] 25m 03s

9 18 Jonathon Nevin/Gareth Nevin [Ford Escort MkII] 25m 49s

Class 5      Clubman cars 1451cc to 1650cc, multi-valve, 2WD

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total Class 9      WRC cars manufactured prior to 2011

1 21 Stephen Smith/Ashley Boulton [Honda Civic] 24m 00s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

2 9 Marty Gallagher/Dean O’Sullivan [Peugeot 208 R2] 24m 17s 1 16 Niall Magee/Mark Donnelly [Subaru Impreza WRC] 23m 54s

3 36 Adam Semple/Johnny Morrow [Honda Civic] 25m 44s

4 53 Michael McGarrity/Damien Garvey [Ford Fiesta R2] 25m 52s Class 9A      All other eligible cars

5 51 Mark O’Leary/David O’Leary [Ford Escort MkII] 26m 20s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

6 55 Kevin Kelly/Kieran Donnelly [Citroën Saxo] 26m 23s 1 4 Derek McGarrity/Nigel Magee [Subaru Impreza WRC S14] 22m 27s

7 58 Ian Duff/Ian Hull [Proton] 28m 24s 2 2 Joe McGonigle/Kieran Geaney [Škoda Fabia R5] 22m 28s

8 61 Drew McMullan/Eoin Kelly [Peugeot 206] 29m 43s 3 3 Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont [Mini WRC] 23m 02s

4 5 Martin Cairns/Clare Gamble [Ford Fiesta WRC] 23m 27s

Class 6      Clubman cars 1651cc to 2100cc, not multi-valve, 2WD 5 6 Conor McCloskey/John Rowan [Ford Fiesta R5] 23m 30s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 6 10 Alan Atcheson/Thomas Wedlock [Ford Fiesta] 24m 36s

1 17 Andy Bustard/Mac Kierans [Ford Escort MkII] 24m 01s 77 Aaron McLaughlin/Christopher McLaughlin [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V]DNF

2 76 Geoffrey Nevin/Paul Nevin [Ford Escort MkII] 25m 18s 1 Alan McGeehan/Arthur Kierans [Mini WRC] DNF

3 44 Christopher Callaghan/Michael Hamilton [Ford Escort MkII] 25m 45s 20 James Laverty/Paul Hughes [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] DNF

4 39 Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore [Ford Escort MkII] 25m 58s 41 Marty McKenna/Alan Redstone [Subaru Impreza WRC] DNF

5 45 Niall McKenna/Sean McNamee [Vauxhall Chevette] 27m 29s

6 48 Ian McClure/Kieran O'Donnell [Ford Escort MkII] 27m 49s Class 11      Historic Cars, over 1650cc, pre 1982

43 Paul Ward/Connor Ward [Ford Escort MkII] DNF Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 34 Karl Neely/James McKeefry [Ford Escort MkII] 26m 54s

2 35 John Adams/Noel Watt [Ford Escort MkII] 31m 25s

Official Final ClassificationResults by Michelle McNulty / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Shackleton 1

SS2
Shackleton 2

SS3
Shackleton 3

SS4
Shackleton 4

SS5
Shackleton 5

SS6
Shackleton 6

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 4 Derek McGarrity/Nigel Magee Subaru Impreza WRC S14 9A 3:52 3:44 3:38 3:32 3:54 3:47 22:27

2 2 Joe McGonigle/Kieran Geaney Škoda Fabia R5 9A 3:53 3:45 3:35 3:34 3:55 3:46 22:28

3 3 Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont Mini WRC 9A 4:09 3:49 3:39 3:35 3:58 3:52 23:02

4 5 Martin Cairns/Clare Gamble Ford Fiesta WRC 9A 4:00 3:52 3:41 3:41 4:08 4:05 23:27

5 6 Conor McCloskey/John Rowan Ford Fiesta R5 9A 3:58 3:52 3:51 3:45 4:08 3:56 23:30

6 14 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell Ford Escort MkII 7 4:10 3:56 3:48 3:46 4:04 4:02 23:46

7 78 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 7 4:01 3:59 3:51 3:45 4:10 4:02 23:48

8 11 John Bradley/Ryan Crozier Ford Escort MkII 7 4:10 4:02 3:46 3:45 4:07 4:00 23:50

9 16 Niall Magee/Mark Donnelly Subaru Impreza WRC 9 4:06 3:59 3:50 3:47 4:07 4:05 23:54

10 7 John Bonner/Leon Jordan Ford Escort MkII 8 4:07 4:00 3:49 3:47 4:14 3:58 23:55

11 8 Alistair Cochrane/Beth Cochrane Ford Escort MkII 7 4:08 4:00 3:48 3:47 4:12 4:01 23:56

12 19 Brian McFall/Kenny Bustard Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:09 4:07 3:50 3:47 4:02 4:02 23:57

13 21 Stephen Smith/Ashley Boulton Honda Civic 5 4:07 4:01 3:51 3:49 4:08 4:04 24:00

14 17 Andy Bustard/Mac Kierans Ford Escort MkII 6 4:09 4:02 3:49 3:48 4:09 4:04 24:01

15 12 Camillus Bradley/Crawford HendersonFord Escort MkII 8 4:12 3:59 3:46 3:45 4:09 3:59 0:20 24:10

16 15 Brendan McDaid/Damien McGettiganFord Escort MkII 8 4:08 4:07 3:58 3:50 4:10 4:03 24:16

17 9 Marty Gallagher/Dean O’Sullivan Peugeot 208 R2 5 4:05 3:58 3:49 3:46 4:09 4:30 24:17

18 32 Harry White/Rudy Tate Ford Escort MkI 8 4:08 4:03 3:54 4:02 4:14 4:11 24:32

19 47 John McQuaid/Thomas Trainer Ford Escort MkII 8 4:10 4:03 4:02 3:53 4:12 4:12 24:32

20 10 Alan Atcheson/Thomas Wedlock Ford Fiesta 9A 4:16 4:05 4:04 3:58 4:10 4:03 24:36

21 40 Richard Moore/Stephen Doogan Ford Escort MkII 8 4:16 4:07 3:59 3:54 4:13 4:07 24:36

22 46 Martin Doherty/Gary McElhinney Ford Escort MkII 8 4:19 4:07 3:54 3:52 4:18 4:07 24:37

23 56 Philip White/Darren Curran Nissan Micra 3 4:14 4:11 3:58 3:58 4:15 4:11 24:47

24 25 Stanley Ballantine/Gareth Lindsay Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 2 4:17 4:08 3:57 4:07 4:10 4:09 24:48

25 75 Kevin McBride/Jarleth Kelly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:10 4:09 4:03 3:57 4:16 4:14 24:49

26 24 Derek Gurney/Sean Doherty Ford Sierra 7 4:19 4:12 4:01 3:56 4:18 4:13 24:59

27 42 Joe Hegarty/Joe McWilliams Ford Escort MkII 8 4:17 4:06 3:55 4:19 4:16 4:10 25:03

28 30 Conor Lavery/Mo Downey Ford Escort MkII 7 4:21 4:13 4:01 4:01 4:18 4:18 25:12

29 76 Geoffrey Nevin/Paul Nevin Ford Escort MkII 6 4:19 4:13 4:00 3:59 4:25 4:22 25:18

30 23 Seamus McDaid/Fergal Deighan Ford Escort MkII 7 4:29 4:09 4:03 4:00 4:30 4:11 25:22

31 50 Conor Cochrane/Michael Johnston Ford Escort MkII 4 4:23 4:15 4:05 4:02 4:20 4:17 25:22

32 37 Derek Crossan/Mark Faulkner Ford Escort MkII 7 4:24 4:16 4:03 4:05 4:22 4:24 25:34

33 36 Adam Semple/Johnny Morrow Honda Civic 5 4:25 4:21 4:08 4:06 4:22 4:22 25:44

34 44 Christopher Callaghan/Michael HamiltonFord Escort MkII 6 4:32 4:15 4:02 4:06 4:22 4:28 25:45

35 18 Jonathon Nevin/Gareth Nevin Ford Escort MkII 8 4:21 4:18 4:07 4:03 4:24 4:36 25:49

36 53 Michael McGarrity/Damien Garvey Ford Fiesta R2 5 4:27 4:21 4:11 4:07 4:22 4:24 25:52

37 73 Shane Carr/Stephen Peoples Vauxhall Nova 4 4:21 4:18 4:13 4:08 4:25 4:27 25:52

38 31 Andrew White/Katie McComb Peugeot 205 7 4:22 4:13 4:02 4:03 4:50 4:23 25:53

39 33 Ryan O’Kane/James Duffin Honda Civic 7 4:25 4:27 4:06 4:10 4:25 4:21 25:54

40 63 Eamon McCrystal/Greg McCormackFord Escort MkII 7 4:36 4:19 4:04 4:02 4:31 4:24 25:56

41 39 Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore Ford Escort MkII 6 4:27 4:19 4:09 4:07 4:30 4:26 25:58

42 54 Jack Cairns/Kieran McGrath Honda Civic 1 4:24 4:31 4:14 4:07 4:24 4:22 26:02

43 29 Clive McGonigle/Steven Tinney Ford Escort MkII 7 4:26 4:23 4:12 4:09 4:29 4:23 26:02

44 27 David Riddles/Alexander Cochrane Ford Escort MkII 7 4:37 4:26 4:15 4:09 4:26 4:19 26:12

45 62 Martin McGuigan/Damien Toner Talbot Sunbeam 4 4:41 4:27 4:10 4:10 4:26 4:24 26:18

46 51 Mark O’Leary/David O’Leary Ford Escort MkII 5 4:33 4:26 4:15 4:09 4:33 4:24 26:20

47 55 Kevin Kelly/Kieran Donnelly Citroën Saxo 5 4:33 4:28 4:13 4:12 4:30 4:27 26:23

48 52 Steven Benton/Oliver Benton Ford Escort MkII 7 4:43 4:34 4:12 4:14 4:34 4:24 26:41

49 72 Michael Brennan/Nigel Brennan Vauxhall Nova 4 4:42 4:36 4:22 4:12 4:30 4:29 26:51

50 34 Karl Neely/James McKeefry Ford Escort MkII 11 4:46 4:29 4:18 4:14 4:35 4:32 26:54

51 45 Niall McKenna/Sean McNamee Vauxhall Chevette 6 4:46 4:38 4:20 4:20 4:43 4:42 27:29

52 48 Ian McClure/Kieran O'Donnell Ford Escort MkII 6 4:56 4:54 4:20 4:19 4:39 4:41 27:49

53 74 Stephen Caldwell/Daryl Sproule Vauxhall Nova 3 4:55 4:43 4:30 4:29 4:51 4:44 28:12

54 65 Uel Crawford/Steven McCombe Vauxhall Nova 3 4:48 4:40 4:31 4:30 4:48 4:57 28:14

55 58 Ian Duff/Ian Hull Proton 5 4:54 4:40 4:29 4:32 5:01 4:48 28:24

56 60 Keith Stewart/Patrick Patterson Nissan Micra 3 4:59 4:49 4:32 4:33 4:49 4:43 28:25

57 61 Drew McMullan/Eoin Kelly Peugeot 206 5 5:16 4:53 4:42 4:38 5:13 5:01 29:43

58 28 Ivan Orr/Geoffrey Orr Ford Escort MkII 7 10:00 4:12 4:05 4:02 4:20 4:17 30:56

59 35 John Adams/Noel Watt Ford Escort MkII 11 4:25 4:18 4:09 4:07 10:00 4:26 31:25

60 64 Willie Fanning/Eamon Conway Vauxhall Chevette 3 4:37 4:30 10:00 4:21 4:40 4:37 32:45

77 Aaron McLaughlin/Christopher McLaughlinMitsubishi Lancer Evo V 9A 4:06 4:04 3:49 3:55 4:08 DNF

57 William Graham/Tony McGovern Vauxhall Corsa 3 10:00 4:40 4:17 4:18 4:41 DNF

1 Alan McGeehan/Arthur Kierans Mini WRC 9A 4:03 3:52 3:38 3:37 DNF

26 Colin McFall/Ronnie Craig Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:08 4:01 4:04 3:59 DNF

20 James Laverty/Paul Hughes Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9A 4:10 4:05 3:56 DNF

49 Adrian Grant/Chris Grant Subaru Impreza 2 4:15 4:14 4:13 DNF

41 Marty McKenna/Alan Redstone Subaru Impreza WRC 9A DNF

Results by Michelle McNulty / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore Official Final Classification
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Shackleton 1

SS2
Shackleton 2

SS3
Shackleton 3

SS4
Shackleton 4

SS5
Shackleton 5

SS6
Shackleton 6

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification (continued)

43 Paul Ward/Connor Ward Ford Escort MkII 6 DNF

59 Darren McGrath/Peter Hoy Honda Civic 1 DNF

Results by Michelle McNulty / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore Official Final Classification
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Shackleton 1

SS2
Shackleton 2

SS3
Shackleton 3

SS4
Shackleton 4

SS5
Shackleton 5

SS6
Shackleton 6

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Class 1      Group N cars up to 2000cc

1 54 Jack Cairns/Kieran McGrath Honda Civic 1 4:24 4:31 4:14 4:07 4:24 4:22 26:02

59 Darren McGrath/Peter Hoy Honda Civic 1 DNF

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc

1 19 Brian McFall/Kenny Bustard Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:09 4:07 3:50 3:47 4:02 4:02 23:57

2 25 Stanley Ballantine/Gareth Lindsay Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 2 4:17 4:08 3:57 4:07 4:10 4:09 24:48

3 75 Kevin McBride/Jarleth Kelly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:10 4:09 4:03 3:57 4:16 4:14 24:49

26 Colin McFall/Ronnie Craig Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:08 4:01 4:04 3:59 DNF

49 Adrian Grant/Chris Grant Subaru Impreza 2 4:15 4:14 4:13 DNF

Class 3      Clubman cars up to 1450cc, 2WD

1 56 Philip White/Darren Curran Nissan Micra 3 4:14 4:11 3:58 3:58 4:15 4:11 24:47

2 74 Stephen Caldwell/Daryl Sproule Vauxhall Nova 3 4:55 4:43 4:30 4:29 4:51 4:44 28:12

3 65 Uel Crawford/Steven McCombe Vauxhall Nova 3 4:48 4:40 4:31 4:30 4:48 4:57 28:14

4 60 Keith Stewart/Patrick Patterson Nissan Micra 3 4:59 4:49 4:32 4:33 4:49 4:43 28:25

5 64 Willie Fanning/Eamon Conway Vauxhall Chevette 3 4:37 4:30 10:00 4:21 4:40 4:37 32:45

57 William Graham/Tony McGovern Vauxhall Corsa 3 10:00 4:40 4:17 4:18 4:41 DNF

Class 4      Clubman cars 1451cc to 1650cc, not multi-valve, 2WD

1 50 Conor Cochrane/Michael Johnston Ford Escort MkII 4 4:23 4:15 4:05 4:02 4:20 4:17 25:22

2 73 Shane Carr/Stephen Peoples Vauxhall Nova 4 4:21 4:18 4:13 4:08 4:25 4:27 25:52

3 62 Martin McGuigan/Damien Toner Talbot Sunbeam 4 4:41 4:27 4:10 4:10 4:26 4:24 26:18

4 72 Michael Brennan/Nigel Brennan Vauxhall Nova 4 4:42 4:36 4:22 4:12 4:30 4:29 26:51

Class 5      Clubman cars 1451cc to 1650cc, multi-valve, 2WD

1 21 Stephen Smith/Ashley Boulton Honda Civic 5 4:07 4:01 3:51 3:49 4:08 4:04 24:00

2 9 Marty Gallagher/Dean O’Sullivan Peugeot 208 R2 5 4:05 3:58 3:49 3:46 4:09 4:30 24:17

3 36 Adam Semple/Johnny Morrow Honda Civic 5 4:25 4:21 4:08 4:06 4:22 4:22 25:44

4 53 Michael McGarrity/Damien Garvey Ford Fiesta R2 5 4:27 4:21 4:11 4:07 4:22 4:24 25:52

5 51 Mark O’Leary/David O’Leary Ford Escort MkII 5 4:33 4:26 4:15 4:09 4:33 4:24 26:20

6 55 Kevin Kelly/Kieran Donnelly Citroën Saxo 5 4:33 4:28 4:13 4:12 4:30 4:27 26:23

7 58 Ian Duff/Ian Hull Proton 5 4:54 4:40 4:29 4:32 5:01 4:48 28:24

8 61 Drew McMullan/Eoin Kelly Peugeot 206 5 5:16 4:53 4:42 4:38 5:13 5:01 29:43

Class 6      Clubman cars 1651cc to 2100cc, not multi-valve, 2WD

1 17 Andy Bustard/Mac Kierans Ford Escort MkII 6 4:09 4:02 3:49 3:48 4:09 4:04 24:01

2 76 Geoffrey Nevin/Paul Nevin Ford Escort MkII 6 4:19 4:13 4:00 3:59 4:25 4:22 25:18

3 44 Christopher Callaghan/Michael HamiltonFord Escort MkII 6 4:32 4:15 4:02 4:06 4:22 4:28 25:45

4 39 Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore Ford Escort MkII 6 4:27 4:19 4:09 4:07 4:30 4:26 25:58

5 45 Niall McKenna/Sean McNamee Vauxhall Chevette 6 4:46 4:38 4:20 4:20 4:43 4:42 27:29

6 48 Ian McClure/Kieran O'Donnell Ford Escort MkII 6 4:56 4:54 4:20 4:19 4:39 4:41 27:49

43 Paul Ward/Connor Ward Ford Escort MkII 6 DNF

Class 7      Clubman cars 1651cc to 2100cc, multi-valve, 2WD

1 14 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell Ford Escort MkII 7 4:10 3:56 3:48 3:46 4:04 4:02 23:46

2 78 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 7 4:01 3:59 3:51 3:45 4:10 4:02 23:48

3 11 John Bradley/Ryan Crozier Ford Escort MkII 7 4:10 4:02 3:46 3:45 4:07 4:00 23:50

4 8 Alistair Cochrane/Beth Cochrane Ford Escort MkII 7 4:08 4:00 3:48 3:47 4:12 4:01 23:56

5 24 Derek Gurney/Sean Doherty Ford Sierra 7 4:19 4:12 4:01 3:56 4:18 4:13 24:59

6 30 Conor Lavery/Mo Downey Ford Escort MkII 7 4:21 4:13 4:01 4:01 4:18 4:18 25:12

7 23 Seamus McDaid/Fergal Deighan Ford Escort MkII 7 4:29 4:09 4:03 4:00 4:30 4:11 25:22

8 37 Derek Crossan/Mark Faulkner Ford Escort MkII 7 4:24 4:16 4:03 4:05 4:22 4:24 25:34

9 31 Andrew White/Katie McComb Peugeot 205 7 4:22 4:13 4:02 4:03 4:50 4:23 25:53

10 33 Ryan O’Kane/James Duffin Honda Civic 7 4:25 4:27 4:06 4:10 4:25 4:21 25:54

11 63 Eamon McCrystal/Greg McCormackFord Escort MkII 7 4:36 4:19 4:04 4:02 4:31 4:24 25:56

12 29 Clive McGonigle/Steven Tinney Ford Escort MkII 7 4:26 4:23 4:12 4:09 4:29 4:23 26:02

13 27 David Riddles/Alexander Cochrane Ford Escort MkII 7 4:37 4:26 4:15 4:09 4:26 4:19 26:12

14 52 Steven Benton/Oliver Benton Ford Escort MkII 7 4:43 4:34 4:12 4:14 4:34 4:24 26:41

15 28 Ivan Orr/Geoffrey Orr Ford Escort MkII 7 10:00 4:12 4:05 4:02 4:20 4:17 30:56
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Shackleton 1

SS2
Shackleton 2

SS3
Shackleton 3

SS4
Shackleton 4

SS5
Shackleton 5

SS6
Shackleton 6

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Class 8      Clubman cars over 2100cc, 2WD

1 7 John Bonner/Leon Jordan Ford Escort MkII 8 4:07 4:00 3:49 3:47 4:14 3:58 23:55

2 12 Camillus Bradley/Crawford HendersonFord Escort MkII 8 4:12 3:59 3:46 3:45 4:09 3:59 0:20 24:10

3 15 Brendan McDaid/Damien McGettiganFord Escort MkII 8 4:08 4:07 3:58 3:50 4:10 4:03 24:16

4 32 Harry White/Rudy Tate Ford Escort MkI 8 4:08 4:03 3:54 4:02 4:14 4:11 24:32

5 47 John McQuaid/Thomas Trainer Ford Escort MkII 8 4:10 4:03 4:02 3:53 4:12 4:12 24:32

6 40 Richard Moore/Stephen Doogan Ford Escort MkII 8 4:16 4:07 3:59 3:54 4:13 4:07 24:36

7 46 Martin Doherty/Gary McElhinney Ford Escort MkII 8 4:19 4:07 3:54 3:52 4:18 4:07 24:37

8 42 Joe Hegarty/Joe McWilliams Ford Escort MkII 8 4:17 4:06 3:55 4:19 4:16 4:10 25:03

9 18 Jonathon Nevin/Gareth Nevin Ford Escort MkII 8 4:21 4:18 4:07 4:03 4:24 4:36 25:49

Class 9      WRC cars manufactured prior to 2011

1 16 Niall Magee/Mark Donnelly Subaru Impreza WRC 9 4:06 3:59 3:50 3:47 4:07 4:05 23:54

Class 9A      All other eligible cars

1 4 Derek McGarrity/Nigel Magee Subaru Impreza WRC S14 9A 3:52 3:44 3:38 3:32 3:54 3:47 22:27

2 2 Joe McGonigle/Kieran Geaney Škoda Fabia R5 9A 3:53 3:45 3:35 3:34 3:55 3:46 22:28

3 3 Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont Mini WRC 9A 4:09 3:49 3:39 3:35 3:58 3:52 23:02

4 5 Martin Cairns/Clare Gamble Ford Fiesta WRC 9A 4:00 3:52 3:41 3:41 4:08 4:05 23:27

5 6 Conor McCloskey/John Rowan Ford Fiesta R5 9A 3:58 3:52 3:51 3:45 4:08 3:56 23:30

6 10 Alan Atcheson/Thomas Wedlock Ford Fiesta 9A 4:16 4:05 4:04 3:58 4:10 4:03 24:36

77 Aaron McLaughlin/Christopher McLaughlinMitsubishi Lancer Evo V 9A 4:06 4:04 3:49 3:55 4:08 DNF

1 Alan McGeehan/Arthur Kierans Mini WRC 9A 4:03 3:52 3:38 3:37 DNF

20 James Laverty/Paul Hughes Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9A 4:10 4:05 3:56 DNF

41 Marty McKenna/Alan Redstone Subaru Impreza WRC 9A DNF

Class 11      Historic Cars, over 1650cc, pre 1982

1 34 Karl Neely/James McKeefry Ford Escort MkII 11 4:46 4:29 4:18 4:14 4:35 4:32 26:54

2 35 John Adams/Noel Watt Ford Escort MkII 11 4:25 4:18 4:09 4:07 10:00 4:26 31:25
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Maiden City Motor Club  05 August 2017Dogleap Rally

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Shackleton 1

SS2
Shackleton 2

SS3
Shackleton 3

SS4
Shackleton 4

SS5
Shackleton 5

SS6
Shackleton 6

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 4 Derek McGarrity/Nigel Magee Subaru Impreza WRC S14 1 1 2 1 1 2

2 2 Joe McGonigle/Kieran Geaney Škoda Fabia R5 2 2 1 2 2 1

3 3 Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont Mini WRC 16 3 4 3 3 3

4 5 Martin Cairns/Clare Gamble Ford Fiesta WRC 4 4 5 5 8 16

5 6 Conor McCloskey/John Rowan Ford Fiesta R5 3 4 16 6 8 4

6 14 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell Ford Escort MkII 19 7 8 10 5 9

7 78 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 5 9 16 6 15 9

8 11 John Bradley/Ryan Crozier Ford Escort MkII 19 16 6 6 6 7

9 16 Niall Magee/Mark Donnelly Subaru Impreza WRC 8 9 14 12 6 16

10 7 John Bonner/Leon Jordan Ford Escort MkII 10 12 10 12 22 5

11 8 Alistair Cochrane/Beth Cochrane Ford Escort MkII 12 12 8 12 19 8

12 19 Brian McFall/Kenny Bustard Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 16 24 14 12 4 9

13 21 Stephen Smith/Ashley Boulton Honda Civic 10 14 16 17 8 14

14 17 Andy Bustard/Mac Kierans Ford Escort MkII 16 16 10 16 12 14

15 12 Camillus Bradley/Crawford HendersonFord Escort MkII 24 9 6 6 12 6

16 15 Brendan McDaid/Damien McGettiganFord Escort MkII 12 24 24 18 15 12

17 9 Marty Gallagher/Dean O’Sullivan Peugeot 208 R2 7 8 10 10 12 50

18 32 Harry White/Rudy Tate Ford Escort MkI 12 18 19 31 22 22

19 47 John McQuaid/Thomas Trainer Ford Escort MkII 19 18 30 20 19 25

20 10 Alan Atcheson/Thomas Wedlock Ford Fiesta 27 21 36 25 15 12

21 40 Richard Moore/Stephen Doogan Ford Escort MkII 27 24 26 21 21 18

22 46 Martin Doherty/Gary McElhinney Ford Escort MkII 31 24 19 19 27 18

23 56 Philip White/Darren Curran Nissan Micra 25 31 24 25 24 22

24 25 Stanley Ballantine/Gareth Lindsay Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 29 28 23 40 15 20

25 75 Kevin McBride/Jarleth Kelly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 19 29 33 24 25 27

26 24 Derek Gurney/Sean Doherty Ford Sierra 31 32 28 23 27 26

27 42 Joe Hegarty/Joe McWilliams Ford Escort MkII 29 23 21 56 25 21

28 30 Conor Lavery/Mo Downey Ford Escort MkII 34 34 28 30 27 30

29 76 Geoffrey Nevin/Paul Nevin Ford Escort MkII 31 34 27 27 38 33

30 23 Seamus McDaid/Fergal Deighan Ford Escort MkII 47 29 33 29 44 22

31 50 Conor Cochrane/Michael Johnston Ford Escort MkII 38 38 39 31 30 28

32 37 Derek Crossan/Mark Faulkner Ford Escort MkII 39 40 33 37 32 38

33 36 Adam Semple/Johnny Morrow Honda Civic 41 46 43 38 32 33

34 44 Christopher Callaghan/Michael HamiltonFord Escort MkII 48 38 30 38 32 48

35 18 Jonathon Nevin/Gareth Nevin Ford Escort MkII 34 41 42 35 36 52

36 53 Michael McGarrity/Damien Garvey Ford Fiesta R2 45 46 47 40 32 38

37 73 Shane Carr/Stephen Peoples Vauxhall Nova 34 41 50 45 38 46

38 31 Andrew White/Katie McComb Peugeot 205 37 34 30 35 58 36

39 33 Ryan O’Kane/James Duffin Honda Civic 41 51 41 49 38 32

40 63 Eamon McCrystal/Greg McCormackFord Escort MkII 51 44 36 31 48 38

41 39 Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore Ford Escort MkII 45 44 44 40 44 44

42 54 Jack Cairns/Kieran McGrath Honda Civic 39 56 53 40 36 33

43 29 Clive McGonigle/Steven Tinney Ford Escort MkII 44 48 48 46 43 36

44 27 David Riddles/Alexander Cochrane Ford Escort MkII 52 49 54 46 41 31

45 62 Martin McGuigan/Damien Toner Talbot Sunbeam 54 51 46 49 41 38

46 51 Mark O’Leary/David O’Leary Ford Escort MkII 49 49 54 46 49 38

47 55 Kevin Kelly/Kieran Donnelly Citroën Saxo 49 53 50 51 44 46

48 52 Steven Benton/Oliver Benton Ford Escort MkII 56 57 48 53 50 38

49 72 Michael Brennan/Nigel Brennan Vauxhall Nova 55 58 60 51 44 49

50 34 Karl Neely/James McKeefry Ford Escort MkII 57 54 57 53 51 51

51 45 Niall McKenna/Sean McNamee Vauxhall Chevette 57 59 58 58 55 55

52 48 Ian McClure/Kieran O'Donnell Ford Escort MkII 62 66 58 56 52 54

53 74 Stephen Caldwell/Daryl Sproule Vauxhall Nova 61 63 62 60 59 57

54 65 Uel Crawford/Steven McCombe Vauxhall Nova 59 60 63 61 56 59

55 58 Ian Duff/Ian Hull Proton 60 60 61 62 60 58

56 60 Keith Stewart/Patrick Patterson Nissan Micra 63 64 64 63 57 56

57 61 Drew McMullan/Eoin Kelly Peugeot 206 64 65 65 64 61 60

58 28 Ivan Orr/Geoffrey Orr Ford Escort MkII 65 32 39 31 30 28

59 35 John Adams/Noel Watt Ford Escort MkII 41 41 44 40 62 44

60 64 Willie Fanning/Eamon Conway Vauxhall Chevette 52 55 66 59 53 53

77 Aaron McLaughlin/Christopher McLaughlinMitsubishi Lancer Evo V 8 20 10 22 8

57 William Graham/Tony McGovern Vauxhall Corsa 65 60 56 55 54

1 Alan McGeehan/Arthur Kierans Mini WRC 6 4 2 4

26 Colin McFall/Ronnie Craig Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 12 14 36 27

20 James Laverty/Paul Hughes Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 19 21 22

49 Adrian Grant/Chris Grant Subaru Impreza 26 37 50
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Shackleton 1

SS2
Shackleton 2

SS3
Shackleton 3

SS4
Shackleton 4

SS5
Shackleton 5

SS6
Shackleton 6

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 4 Derek McGarrity/Nigel Magee Subaru Impreza WRC S14 1 1 2 1 1 1

2 2 Joe McGonigle/Kieran Geaney Škoda Fabia R5 2 2 1 2 2 2

3 3 Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont Mini WRC 16 6 5 4 3 3

4 5 Martin Cairns/Clare Gamble Ford Fiesta WRC 4 4 3 5 4 4

5 6 Conor McCloskey/John Rowan Ford Fiesta R5 3 3 6 6 5 5

6 14 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell Ford Escort MkII 19 10 9 9 6 6

7 78 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 5 7 7 7 7 7

8 11 John Bradley/Ryan Crozier Ford Escort MkII 19 18 13 11 10 8

9 16 Niall Magee/Mark Donnelly Subaru Impreza WRC 8 9 10 10 9 9

10 7 John Bonner/Leon Jordan Ford Escort MkII 10 11 11 11 14 10

11 8 Alistair Cochrane/Beth Cochrane Ford Escort MkII 12 12 11 11 11 11

12 19 Brian McFall/Kenny Bustard Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 16 22 18 16 11 12

13 21 Stephen Smith/Ashley Boulton Honda Civic 10 12 14 14 13 13

14 17 Andy Bustard/Mac Kierans Ford Escort MkII 16 16 16 14 14 14

15 12 Camillus Bradley/Crawford HendersonFord Escort MkII 47 31 23 18 17 15

16 15 Brendan McDaid/Damien McGettiganFord Escort MkII 12 20 20 19 18 16

17 9 Marty Gallagher/Dean O’Sullivan Peugeot 208 R2 7 8 8 8 8 17

18 32 Harry White/Rudy Tate Ford Escort MkI 12 16 17 20 20 18

19 47 John McQuaid/Thomas Trainer Ford Escort MkII 19 19 22 21 19 18

20 10 Alan Atcheson/Thomas Wedlock Ford Fiesta 26 24 30 27 23 20

21 40 Richard Moore/Stephen Doogan Ford Escort MkII 26 25 26 24 21 20

22 46 Martin Doherty/Gary McElhinney Ford Escort MkII 30 29 25 22 22 22

23 56 Philip White/Darren Curran Nissan Micra 24 27 29 26 25 23

24 25 Stanley Ballantine/Gareth Lindsay Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 28 27 26 29 26 24

25 75 Kevin McBride/Jarleth Kelly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 19 23 26 25 24 25

26 24 Derek Gurney/Sean Doherty Ford Sierra 30 31 31 28 27 26

27 42 Joe Hegarty/Joe McWilliams Ford Escort MkII 28 25 24 32 28 27

28 30 Conor Lavery/Mo Downey Ford Escort MkII 33 34 33 31 29 28

29 76 Geoffrey Nevin/Paul Nevin Ford Escort MkII 30 33 31 30 30 29

30 23 Seamus McDaid/Fergal Deighan Ford Escort MkII 46 36 35 34 33 30

31 50 Conor Cochrane/Michael Johnston Ford Escort MkII 37 36 37 35 31 30

32 37 Derek Crossan/Mark Faulkner Ford Escort MkII 38 40 37 36 32 32

33 36 Adam Semple/Johnny Morrow Honda Civic 40 42 43 40 36 33

34 44 Christopher Callaghan/Michael HamiltonFord Escort MkII 47 44 40 38 35 34

35 18 Jonathon Nevin/Gareth Nevin Ford Escort MkII 33 38 39 37 34 35

36 53 Michael McGarrity/Damien Garvey Ford Fiesta R2 44 45 46 44 38 36

37 73 Shane Carr/Stephen Peoples Vauxhall Nova 33 38 41 40 37 36

38 31 Andrew White/Katie McComb Peugeot 205 36 35 34 33 39 38

39 33 Ryan O’Kane/James Duffin Honda Civic 40 47 45 45 42 39

40 63 Eamon McCrystal/Greg McCormackFord Escort MkII 51 48 46 42 40 40

41 39 Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore Ford Escort MkII 44 42 44 43 40 41

42 54 Jack Cairns/Kieran McGrath Honda Civic 38 48 49 47 44 42

43 29 Clive McGonigle/Steven Tinney Ford Escort MkII 43 46 48 46 43 42

44 27 David Riddles/Alexander Cochrane Ford Escort MkII 52 52 52 50 45 44

45 62 Martin McGuigan/Damien Toner Talbot Sunbeam 54 54 52 51 46 45

46 51 Mark O’Leary/David O’Leary Ford Escort MkII 49 50 50 48 47 46

47 55 Kevin Kelly/Kieran Donnelly Citroën Saxo 49 51 50 49 47 47

48 52 Steven Benton/Oliver Benton Ford Escort MkII 56 56 54 52 49 48

49 72 Michael Brennan/Nigel Brennan Vauxhall Nova 55 57 56 54 50 49

50 34 Karl Neely/James McKeefry Ford Escort MkII 57 55 55 53 50 50

51 45 Niall McKenna/Sean McNamee Vauxhall Chevette 57 58 57 55 52 51

52 48 Ian McClure/Kieran O'Donnell Ford Escort MkII 62 63 61 56 53 52

53 74 Stephen Caldwell/Daryl Sproule Vauxhall Nova 61 61 60 59 55 53

54 65 Uel Crawford/Steven McCombe Vauxhall Nova 59 59 58 56 54 54

55 58 Ian Duff/Ian Hull Proton 60 60 59 58 56 55

56 60 Keith Stewart/Patrick Patterson Nissan Micra 63 62 62 60 57 56

57 61 Drew McMullan/Eoin Kelly Peugeot 206 64 64 63 61 58 57

58 28 Ivan Orr/Geoffrey Orr Ford Escort MkII 65 65 64 62 59 58

59 35 John Adams/Noel Watt Ford Escort MkII 40 41 41 39 60 59

60 64 Willie Fanning/Eamon Conway Vauxhall Chevette 52 53 66 64 62 60

77 Aaron McLaughlin/Christopher McLaughlinMitsubishi Lancer Evo V 8 15 14 17 16

57 William Graham/Tony McGovern Vauxhall Corsa 65 66 65 63 61

1 Alan McGeehan/Arthur Kierans Mini WRC 6 5 3 3

26 Colin McFall/Ronnie Craig Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 12 14 20 22

20 James Laverty/Paul Hughes Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 19 20 19

49 Adrian Grant/Chris Grant Subaru Impreza 25 30 36
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No. Driver Penalty Reason Control No. Driver Reason

12 Camillus Bradley 00:20 1 minute early Start 1 Alan McGeehan Service D: Mechanical
20 James Laverty SS3: Mechanical

Tie for 18th Place Number of starters 69
--- use most fastest stage times as tiebreak --- Number of finishers 60

32 Harry White Wins 18th place with 4 faster or equal stage times Number of stages 6
47 John McQuaid Moves to 19th place with 3 faster or equal stage times Stage Mileage 23.50

Tie for 20th Place
--- use most fastest stage times as tiebreak ---

10 Alan Atcheson Wins 20th place with 4 faster or equal stage times
40 Richard Moore Moves to 21st place with 3 faster or equal stage times

Tie for 30th Place
--- use most fastest stage times as tiebreak ---

23 Seamus McDaid Wins 30th place with 4 faster or equal stage times
50 Conor Cochrane Moves to 31st place with 2 faster or equal stage times

Tie for 36th Place
--- use most fastest stage times as tiebreak ---

53 Michael McGarrity Wins 36th place with 4 faster or equal stage times
73 Shane Carr Moves to 37th place with 2 faster or equal stage times

Tie for 42nd Place
--- use most fastest stage times as tiebreak ---

54 Jack Cairns Wins 42nd place with 4 faster or equal stage times
29 Clive McGonigle Moves to 43rd place with 2 faster or equal stage times

RetirementsRoad Penalties

Tie Breaks Other information
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Stage Name
Length

(miles)
Stage Winner

Time

(min:sec)

Avg Speed

(mph)
Rally Leader

SS1 Shackleton 1 3.95 Derek McGarrity 3:52 61.3 Derek McGarrity

SS2 Shackleton 2 3.95 Derek McGarrity 3:44 63.5 Derek McGarrity

SS3 Shackleton 3 3.75 Joe McGonigle 3:35 62.8 Joe McGonigle

SS4 Shackleton 4 3.75 Derek McGarrity 3:32 63.7 Derek McGarrity

SS5 Shackleton 5 4.05 Derek McGarrity 3:54 62.3 Derek McGarrity

SS6 Shackleton 6 4.05 Joe McGonigle 3:46 64.5 Derek McGarrity

Official Final ClassificationResults by Michelle McNulty / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore


